Ten (10) of the referrals failed to attend and two 

(2) were declined by Juvenile Court Services.  

Overall, the success of the Juvenile Diversion Program has been high.  

Collectively, the total referrals since inception (August 2018) to the program has 

received is hundred seventy two (172). One hundred thirty three (133) have 

attended with only twenty eight (28) reoffenders.  This is an 80% non-recidivism 

rate.  At the national level the non-recidivism rate for juvenile diversion rate is 

80%.  

WHAT ELSE DO WE DO? 

Extra duty assignments have become a necessity within the Muscatine Police